CH \$40.00 86129(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM342250

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|--------------|
| Home Box Office, Inc. | | 04/24/2014 | CORPORATION: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Jason Kliot | |
|-------------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | ress: 100 Hudson Street | |
| Internal Address: | al Address: Apt 10C | |
| City: | New York | |
| State/Country: | P/Country: NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | l Code: 10013 | |
| Entity Type: | ty Type: Individual: NEW YORK | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 86129643 | SLINGSHOT |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125125854

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-512-5134

Email: trademarks@hbo.com
Correspondent Name: Home Box Office, Inc

Address Line 1: 1100 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SLINGSHOT ASSIGNMENT |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Judith McCool |
| SIGNATURE: | /judith mccool/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/22/2015 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=SLINGSHOT Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005522 FRAME: 0278



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is entered into and effective as of April 24, 2014 (the "Effective Date"), by and among the Home Box Office, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with a place of business at 1100 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036 (herein, "Applicant" or "Assignor"), and Jason Kliot, a citizen of the United States, with an address at 100 Hudson Street, Apt. 10c, New York, New York 10013 (herein "Assignee")

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademark application (the "Trademark");

> Trademark SLINGSHOT

App. No. 86129643 App. Date

November 26, 2013

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademark: and WHEREAS, the Trademark's current filing basis is Applicant's bona fide intention to use the mark under §1(b) of the Trademark Act and the Trademark is being assigned as part of the business to which the mark pertains; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and guitclaim to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademark. and to stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and quitclaims to Assignee, "as is," without representation or warranty of any kind, all rights, title and interest, of every kind and nature, to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademark, and as a part of the business to which the mark pertains:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this ASSIGNMENT as/of the Effective Date.

(Assignor)

By:_

Júdy McCool Name: Title:

/SVP, Legal Affairs

HOME BOX OFFICE, INC.

RECORDED: 05/22/2015